Piston Rod
Membrane Accumulator
Return Spring
One-Piece Outer Body without Retaining Ring
Piston Ring
Pressure Chamber with Metering Orifices
Rod Button
Seals

Industrial Shock Absorbers  MC33EUM-HT
Self-Compensating
Ordering Example MC3350EUM-2-HT
Self-Compensating
Thread Size M33
Stroke 50 mm
EU Compliant
Metric Thread (omitted when using thread UNF)
Effective Weight Range Code
HT = Version for High Temperature Use
Complete details required when ordering
Load to be decelerated: m (kg)
Impact velocity: v (m/s)
Propelling force: F (N)
Operating cycles per hour: c (/hr)
Number of absorbers in parallel: n
Ambient temperature: °C
Performance
Max. Energy Capacity Effective Weight
TYPES
W3
Nm/cycle
W4 at 20 °C
Nm/h
W4 at 100 °C
Nm/h
1 me min.
kg
1 me max.
kg
Hardness 2 Side Load Angle max.
°
Weight
kg
MC3325EUM-0-HT 170 215,000 82,000 3 11 -0 4 0.51
MC3325EUM-1-HT 170 215,000 82,000 9 40 -1 4 0.51
MC3325EUM-2-HT 170 215,000 82,000 30 120 -2 4 0.51
MC3325EUM-3-HT 170 215,000 82,000 100 420 -3 4 0.51
MC3325EUM-4-HT 170 215,000 82,000 350 1,420 -4 4 0.51
MC3350EUM-0-HT 330 244,000 93,000 5 22 -0 3 0.63
MC3350EUM-1-HT 330 244,000 93,000 18 70 -1 3 0.63
MC3350EUM-2-HT 330 244,000 93,000 60 250 -2 3 0.63
MC3350EUM-3-HT 330 244,000 93,000 240 840 -3 3 0.63
MC3350EUM-4-HT 330 244,000 93,000 710 2,830 -4 3 0.63
1 The effective weight range limits can be raised or lowered to special order.
2 For applications with higher side load angles consider using the side load adaptor (BV) pages 74 to 77.
Dimensions
TYPES
Stroke
mm
A max.
mm
d1
mm
d2
mm
L2
mm
M
MC3325EUM-HT 23.2 138 30 25 83 M33x1.5
MC3350EUM-HT 48.6 189 30 25 108 M33x1.5
d1
M
L2 Stroke
d2
A max
Positive Stop
MC33EUM-HT   QF33
Square Flange
44
Thickness
10 mm
Clamping

Industrial Shock Absorbers  MC45EUM-HT
Self-Compensating
Ordering Example MC4525EUM-3-HT
Self-Compensating
Thread Size M45
Stroke 25 mm
EU Compliant
Metric Thread (omitted when using thread UNF)
Effective Weight Range Code
HT = Version for High Temperature Use
Complete details required when ordering
Load to be decelerated: m (kg)
Impact velocity: v (m/s)
Propelling force: F (N)
Operating cycles per hour: c (/hr)
Number of absorbers in parallel: n
Ambient temperature: °C
​ ​ ​
Performance
Max. Energy Capacity Effective Weight
TYPES
W3
Nm/cycle
W4 at 20 °C
Nm/h
W4 at 100 °C
Nm/h
1 me min.
kg
1 me max.
kg
Hardness 2 Side Load Angle max.
°
Weight
kg
MC4525EUM-0-HT 370 307,000 117,000 7 27 -0 4 1.14
MC4525EUM-1-HT 370 307,000 117,000 20 90 -1 4 1.14
MC4525EUM-2-HT 370 307,000 117,000 80 310 -2 4 1.14
MC4525EUM-3-HT 370 307,000 117,000 260 1,050 -3 4 1.14
MC4525EUM-4-HT 370 307,000 117,000 890 3,540 -4 4 1.14
MC4550EUM-0-HT 740 321,000 122,000 13 54 -0 3 1.36
MC4550EUM-1-HT 740 321,000 122,000 45 180 -1 3 1.36
MC4550EUM-2-HT 740 321,000 122,000 150 620 -2 3 1.36
MC4550EUM-3-HT 740 321,000 122,000 520 2,090 -3 3 1.36
MC4550EUM-4-HT 740 321,000 122,000 1,800 7,100 -4 3 1.36
1	The effective weight range limits can be raised or lowered to special order.
2	For applications with higher side load angles consider using the side load adaptor (BV) pages 74 to 77.
Dimensions
TYPES
Stroke
mm
A max.
mm
d1
mm
d2
mm
L2
mm
M
MC4525EUM-HT 23.1 145 42 35 95 M45x1.5
MC4550EUM-HT 48.5 195 42 35 120 M45x1.5
d1
M
L2 Stroke
d2
A max
Positive Stop
MC45EUM-HT ​ QF45
Square Flange
56
Thickness
12 mm

Industrial Shock Absorbers  MC64EUM-HT
Self-Compensating
Ordering Example MC6450EUM-1-HT
Self-Compensating
Thread Size M64
Stroke 50 mm
EU Compliant
Metric Thread (omitted when using thread UNF)
Effective Weight Range Code
HT = Version for High Temperature Use
Complete details required when ordering
Load to be decelerated: m (kg)
Impact velocity: v (m/s)
Propelling force: F (N)
Operating cycles per hour: c (/hr)
Number of absorbers in parallel: n
Ambient temperature: °C
​ ​ ​
Performance
Max. Energy Capacity Effective Weight
TYPES
W3
Nm/cycle
W4 at 20 °C
Nm/h
W4 at 100 °C
Nm/h
1 me min.
kg
1 me max.
kg
Hardness 2 Side Load Angle max.
°
Weight
kg
MC6450EUM-0-HT 1,870 419,000 159,000 35 140 -0 4 2.9
MC6450EUM-1-HT 1,870 419,000 159,000 140 540 -1 4 2.9
MC6450EUM-2-HT 1,870 419,000 159,000 460 1,850 -2 4 2.9
MC6450EUM-3-HT 1,870 419,000 159,000 1,600 6,300 -3 4 2.9
MC6450EUM-4-HT 1,870 419,000 159,000 5,300 21,200 -4 4 2.9
MC64100EUM-0-HT 3,730 550,000 200,000 70 280 -0 3 3.7
MC64100EUM-1-HT 3,730 550,000 200,000 270 1,100 -1 3 3.7
MC64100EUM-2-HT 3,730 550,000 200,000 930 3,700 -2 3 3.7
MC64100EUM-3-HT 3,730 550,000 200,000 3,150 12,600 -3 3 3.7
MC64100EUM-4-HT 3,730 550,000 200,000 10,600 42,500 -4 3 3.7
1	The effective weight range limits can be raised or lowered to special order.
2	For applications with higher side load angles consider using the side load adaptor (BV) pages 74 to 77.
Dimensions
TYPES
Stroke
mm
A max.
mm
d1
mm
d2
mm
L2
mm
M
MC6450EUM-HT 48.6 225 60 48 140 M64x2
MC64100EUM-HT 99.4 326 60 48 191 M64x2
d1
M
L2 Stroke
d2
A max
Positive Stop
MC64EUM-HT ​ QF64
Square Flange
80
Thickness
16 mm